Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPAR FMENT OF COMMERCE Pagent and Trademark Office

100927094

12-11-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad-	emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Mark T. Pool. Terry R. Pool	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DISPLAY SPORTS, INC.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:				
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 595 Country Lane				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other 	City: Delano State: MN Zip: 55328				
Execution Date: 12/11/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 및 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Pending	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
William E. Anderson, II Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.	☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cofrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
William E. Anderson, II	Signature Date Date				
Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
721/1998 DMGUYEN 00000244 29097695 Ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Weeklington D. C. 20021					
10.00	Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Mark T. Pool; Terry R. Pool residing at 595 Country Lane, Delano, MN 55328; 5911 High Street, Rockford, MN 55373, have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

SPORTSFAN NOVELTY ITEM

disclosed in my ap	oplication for Un	ited States Letter Patent filed:		
	concurrently her	ewith d assigned Serial No.	_; and	
6109 Blue Circle lapplication above	Drive, Minneton	ze and request any attorney of ka, MN 55343-9131, to insert	Vidas, Arrett & Steinkr the filing date and appl	aus, P.A., Suite 2000, ication number of said
under and by virtu <u>Country Lane</u> , <u>D</u> said invention, to	ne of the laws of elano, Minneson said application	SPLAY SPORTS, INC. ("Ass the State of Minnesota, and has 55328, is desirous of acquir for any and all countries, to an Il countries which may be gran	aving its principal place ing the entire right, title y and all Letters Patent	of business at <u>595</u> , and interest in and to
of which is hereby assigns, the entire any and all countr countries which m	acknowledged, right, title and in ies, to any and all ay be granted the	ORE, Be It Known that for go I(we) hereby sell, assign, and atterest, legal and equitable, in Il Letters Patent, and to any an ereon; and the Commissioner atent and all Design Letters Pa	transfer unto Assignee, and to said invention, to d all Design Letters Pat of Patents and Tradema	its successors, and said application for ent of any and all rks is hereby authorized
Dated: 12-11	-98	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Mark T. Pool	T. Port
Dated:	198	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Terry R. Pool	R Jarl
Dated:		Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:		
Dated:		Fourth Inventor's Signature:		

Fourth Inventor's Name:

RECORDED: 12/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0700